PRAS1
KAB-2M-M12/4F/G-LITZE
PRMAG ...
�          CAT-PR/PT-E-08		  ASM
POSIROT ®
PRAS1
Magnetic Angle Sensor with Analog Output

KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m
M12A5	 = 5-pin socket M12 (compatible to 4-pin connector)
Order Example: PRAS1 - 360 - I1 - CW - M12A5
Order code connector cable (see accessories page 32)
Order code position magnet (see accessories page 30)
ASM		  CAT-PR/PT-E-08          �
POSIROT ®
PRAS1/PRDS1
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Outline drawing
Weight without cable 35 g approx.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
Position
magnet
Marking
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Marking
Position
magnet
Measuring area
Marking
M12 connector
Measuring area
U2
U6
I1
M12A5 / M12R5
28          CAT-PR/PT-E-08		  ASM
POSIROT ® – PRAS, POSITILT ® – PTAS
Outputs U2(B), U6 and I1(B)
U2 / U2B
Voltage Output
0.5 ... 10 V
Excitation voltage U2: 18 ... 36 V DC; U2B: 11.5 ... 27 V DC
Excitation current 40 mA max.
Output voltage 0.5 ... 10 V DC
Output current 2 mA max.
Measuring rate 1 kHz standard
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for 90°...360°
±100 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for <90°
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C (+105 °C as option)
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
EMC According to EN 61326:2004
U6 = U6/5 / U6/8,25
Voltage Output
10 ... 90 % ratiometric
Excitation voltage 5V DC  ±10 % / 8.25 V DC ±10 %
Excitation current 40 mA max.
Output voltage 10 ... 90 % of the excitation voltage
Output current 2 mA max.
Measuring rate 1 kHz standard
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for 90°...360°
±100 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for <90°
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C (+125 °C as option)
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
EMC According to EN 61326:2004
I1 / I1B
Current Output
4 ... 20 mA
Excitation voltage I1: 18 ... 36 V DC; I1B: 10 ... 18 V DC
Excitation current 60 mA max.
Load resistor I1: 500 Ω max.; I1B: 250 Ω max.
Output current 4 ... 20 mA
Measuring rate 1 kHz standard
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for 90°...360°
±100 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typ.) for <90°
Operating temperature -40 ... +85 °C
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
EMC According to EN 61326:2004